Page No.....

## FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION: CHURACHANDPUR

Sub-Division: Churachandpur

FIR No. 2902(11)2023 CCP-PS u/s 447/436/427/34 IPC corr to FIR No. 2714(10)2023 LPS u/s 447/436/427/34

IPC

District: Churachandpur Date & hour of Occurrence 04/05/2023 at about 8:30 PM.

Date and Hour	Place of Occurrence, Distance & Direction	Date of dispatch from
when reported	from Police Station	Police Station
10/11/2023 At 08:02 AM	At Mandop Leikai, Lower Lamka, Churachandpur. About 0.5 Kms North West	10/11/2023

NB: A First Information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression informant an attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & Residence of informant/ complainant	Name & Residence of accused person(s)	Brief description of offence with sections and of property carried off, if any	Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information	Result of the case
Lourakpam Arun Singh (38), Project Engineer RailTel Coropration of India Limited s/o Lourakpam Bidur Singh of Uripk Yambem Leikai, Imphal West # 8730007249	Unknown miscreants	Criminal Trespass, Mischief by fire or explosive substance with intent to destroy houses, mischief causing damage, common intention.	SIS Lialian of CCP- PS will please investigate the case.	y >
O.E. Overleaf  O.E. Overleaf  i/c OC/CCP-PS  Officer- In- Incharge	е	Punishable u/s / 447/436/427/34 IPC		

Churachandpur Police Statio

Manspur

Signed Designation

Date

: (G. JANGKHOLAL KIPGEN), SI,

: i/c OC/CCP-PS

örli0/11/2023 Örli03r-In-Incharge Churachandpur Police Statio Manipur





Date:

To.

The Officer-in-Charge Lamphel Police Station, Imphal West, Manipur

> Subject: Request for lodging an FIR regarding sabotage of RailTel equipments at Mandop Leikai .Lower Lamka Churachandpur.

Sir,

RailTel Corporation a "Mini Ratna (Category-I)" PSU is one of the largest neutral telecom infrastructure providers in the country owning a Pan-India optical fiber network. RailTel has provided internet service to government offices, hospitals, NIC, banks, schools etc. I, Loukrakpam Arun Singh, Project Engineer, RailTel Corporation of India Limited, Manipur would like to bring your attention that at around 20:30 hrs of 04/05/2023, RailTel equipments are burn down by miscreants at Mandop Leikai, Lower Lamka.. Location and damaged equipment details are given below:

RailTel POP location details:

C/o Landhoni Devi

Mondop Leikai, Lower Lamka Churachandpur District, Manipur – 795128 #8729906612

Equipments damaged (burnt) are:

Techroutes Switch -1Nos

Charger and Battery set (Luminous make)- 1 set

3) SFP UD- 4 Nos

4) SFP BD-1 Nos

5) 24Fiber- 330 Metres

6) 12Fiber -280 Metres

Electric wire-250 Metres

8) FTB-1 Nos

9) 6Fiber -450 Metres

This report is toeated as an of of of the care fix No. 2714(11)2023 LPS

The care fix No. 27139-1Pe

Lys A4714361427139

Thanks Teport is toeated as an of of of one of the care fix No. 271439-1Pe

Lys A4714361427139

The care fix No. 27139-1Pe

Lys A4714361427139

The care fix No. 27139-1Pe

Unice farronal year on Lamphal West District, Manipur

Estimate total cost of the materials is Rs 1,16,946/-

Therefore I request you to take necessary action against the miscreants.

Retricated on of of FILNO- 2902(11) 2023 CUP-PS

u|s 447/426/427/34 1P(.

or up-ps

Officer-In-Incharge Churachandpur Police Statio. Maniput -

Yours faithfully aren singh Local appending of India Ltd.

RailTel Corporation of India Limited

# 8730007249

3/0 Lowardxpam Biolon Sing Unipok yambem Leikar Vamphal event

Book No..... Manipur State Form No. V.



Page No....

## ME REPORT UNDER SECTION FIRST INFORMATION OF A COL POLICE STATION LAMPHEL 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE

Sub-Division: - Lamphel

FIR. No. 2714(11)2023 LPS u/s 447/436/427/34-IPC

District: - Imphal West

Date & hour of occurrence: -

On 04-05-2023 at around 8:30 pm

Date and hour when	Place of occurrence & distance direction	Date of dispatch from
	from Police station	Police station
reported.	And the second s	AND DESCRIPTION OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NAMED IN COLUM

On 01/11/2023 at 1:10 pm

At Mandop Leikai, Lower Lamka Churachandpur

01/11/2023

About- 65 Kms South

N.B.: - A first information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thump impression of informant and attached by the signature of the officer recording it.

IIII	Official and anache		Steps taken	Result
Name & residence of information/ complaint	Name & residence of accused	Brief description of offences with section and of property carried off. If any	regarding investigation. Explanation of delay in recording information.	of the case.
Loukrakpam Arun Singh, aged – 38 yrs Project Engineer RailTel Corporation of India Limited S/o Loukrakpam Bidur Singh Uripok Yambem Leikai, Imphal West.	Unknown miscreants	Criminal trespass, mischief by fire & causing damaged with common intention	The case has been transferred to churachandpur PS as the PO fall under its jurisdiction.	
OE - attached IC-LPS 01/11/2023	178 C 191	Punishable u/s 447/436/427/34-IPC		

Officer-in-charge Lamphel Police Station Imphal West District, Manipur

Signed: - (Lokendro Khaidem) Designation: - Inspt. 2nd OC-Lamphel-PS Officer-in-charge Lamphel Police Station Imphal West District, Manipur